

SC No. 532/2021
FIR No. 628/20
P.S.- Jahanagirpuri
U/s. 365/392/397/411/34 IPC & 25/57/54/59 Arms Act

State Vs. Sahil @ Poli

23.10.2021

Fresh case is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

As per the directions contained in the Letter No. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, 1/4th of the Courts have been opened for physical hearing and in view of the Order bearing no. 29459-29518/PD&SJsectt./Covid/North/RC/2021 dated 30.9.2021 of Ld. District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, 3/4th of the Judicial Officials are directed to hold the court physically while others hold the court through virtual mode w.e.f. 04.10.2021 till 30.10.2021.

Today is the physical hearing day of this court and hence the present matter is taken up physically today.

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused not produced from JC.

This case has been committed and assigned to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 23.03.2021 against the accused person in FIR No. 628/20 PS Jahangirpuri for the offences U/s. 365/392/397/411/34 IPC & 25/57/54/59 Arms Act by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Put up for arguments on charge on 13.01.2022.

IO is directed to be present on the NDOH.

Let P/W be issued against accused for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi
23.10.2021