

SC NO. 532/21  
FIR No. 628/20  
P.S.- Jahangirpuri  
State Vs. Sahil @ Poli

**13.04.2022**

Present : None for the state.  
Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
Accused produced from JC.

**Regular PP of this court is on leave today.**

Case is fixed for PE.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the accused that matter is at the stage of arguments on charge.

Record perused.

The matter is at the stage of arguments on charge, however inadvertently it was fixed for PE on the last date of hearing i.e. 13.01.2022.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on 26.07.2022.

Let IO be summoned for NDOH.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**13.04.2022**