

SC 532/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL@POLI
FIR NO. 628 /2020
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s 365/392/397/411/34 IPC &
25/27/54/59 Arms Act

26.07.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

IO ASI Kiran Pal in person.

Till date, neither the sanction under Section 39 of the Arms Act nor the consequent FSL result has been filed has been filed by the IO.

IO further submits that he has been transferred from PS Jahangir Puri.

SHO PS Jahangir Puri is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing and to ensure that sanction under Section 39 of the Arms Act and FSL result positively be filed by the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration of charge on **14.10.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.07.2022