

SC 532/2021  
STATE Vs. SAHIL@POLI  
FIR NO. 628 /2020  
PS Jahangir Puri

**24.03.2023**

Present:- Mr. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for  
the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms. Kirti Dabas, ld. Counsel for accused.

PW1 HC Pooja examined, cross examined and  
discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Let summons be issued to the concerned witnesses  
through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for further PE on **28.03.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**24.03.2023**

At this stage, PW Rahul Kumar has entered  
appearance. He is apprised about the next date of hearing and is  
bound down for the next date of hearing.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**24.03.2023**