

SC 532/21
STATE Vs. Sahil @ Poli
FIR NO. 628/20
PS Jahangir Puri

28.03.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms. Kirti Dabas, ld. Counsel for accused.

PW Rahul Kumar in person.

IO ASI Karan Pal in person.

PW2 examined, cross examined and discharged.

PWs as mentioned at Sl. no. 2,4 and 5 in the list of
witnesses be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 31.05.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/28.03.2023