

SC 532/2021  
STATE Vs. SAHIL@POLI  
FIR No. 628 /2020  
P.S. Jahangir Puri

**09.11.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Ms. Kirti Dabas, ld. Counsel for accused.

PWs ASI Kiran Pal and Ct. Hazari Lal in person.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel that accused is not contacting her.

Due to the absence of the accused, evidence could not be recorded and this Court is constrained to discharge PWs ASI Kiran Pal and Ct. Hazari Lal as unexamined.

Issue NBWs against the accused through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused as well as for PE on **02.02.2024.**

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**09.11.2023**