

SC 532/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL@POLI
FIR NO. 628 /2020
P.S. Jahangir Puri

26.03.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Ms. Kirti Dabas, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused through his counsel on the ground that he is out of station.

Heard. In view of the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed for today only with direction that he shall be present in person on the next date of hearing.

No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to witnesses at Sl. No. 5 and 6, IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **03.06.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/26.03.2024