

SC 532/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL@POLI
FIR NO. 628 /2020
PS Jahangir Puri

03.06.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Kirti Dabas, ld. Counsel for accused.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel that accused is running in JC in Jhajjar Jail, in some other case bearing FIR No.150/2020, PS Sector -6 Bahadurgarh, Haryana.

Let production warrants be issued qua accused through concerned Jail Superintendent, as per rules.

As such, No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witness through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **17.09.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.06.2024