

SC 532/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL@ POLI
FIR NO. 628/2020
PS Jahangir Puri

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Ms. Kirti Dabas, ld. counsel for accused.

Accused not produced from JC.

It is submitted by ld. counsel that accused Sahil @ Poli is running in JC at Tihar Jail No.1, in case FIR No. 967/2024, PS Paschim Vihar.

Issue production warrants qua accused Sahil @ Poli through concerned Jail Superintendent, for the next date of hearing.

No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to ASI Sandeep and HC Mukesh through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 22.09.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.07.2025