

IA No. 03/2025 in SC 532/2021  
STATE Vs. SAHIL @ POLI  
FIR NO. 628/2020  
PS Jahangir Puri

22.09.2025

**This is an application seeking withdrawal of surety,  
moved on behalf of applicant/surety Bijender Tokas.**

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced through VC from Rohini Court  
Lock Up (on bail in this case).

Sh. Birender Tokas, applicant/surety of accused Sahil  
@ Poli in person.

It is submitted by surety of accused Sahil @ Poli that  
he wants to withdraw his surety.

Heard.

Since, accused has appeared from Rohini Court Lock  
Up, through VC today, the application seeking withdrawal of  
surety is allowed. Accused Sahil @ Poli is now taken into  
custody in the present case.

Accused Sahil @ Poli submits that he will move  
appropriate application for furnishing fresh surety in this case.

Let the surety documents be released to the applicant/  
surety, as per rules.

Application stands disposed off.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
22.09.2025