

SC 532/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL @ POLI
FIR NO. 628/2020
PS Jahangir Puri

21.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC, through VC (Jail No.1
Tihar).

PW ASI Anil Kumar in person.

It is submitted by accused that he has private counsel
and he does not require any legal assistance on state expenses.

PW8 ASI Anil Kumar examined, cross examined and
discharged.

PW Ct. Jaideep is absent despite repeated calls and
wait since morning. In these circumstances, this court is
constrained to issue bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/-
against PW Ct.Jaideep through IO/SHO concerned, for the next
date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witness mentioned
at Sl. No.15 through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of
hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next
date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 10.07.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.04.2026